sum of $2,290,470.00 for the purpose of this article and that said sum be transferred from Free Cash. 
(Vote 7-0)  

Motion Article 5: A motion was made by Superintendent Jeffrey Schoonover and seconded by the floor 
that the Town transfer from free cash and appropriate the amount of two million two hundred ninety 
thousand, four hundred seventy one dollars ($2,290,471) for the purpose of paying costs for the 
window and door replacement and related scope at the North Elementary School located at 580 
Whetstone Hill Road, including the payment of all costs incidental or related thereto (the “Project”), 
which proposed repair project would materially extend the useful life of the school and preserve an

[...]

sum of $32,800.00 for the purpose of this article and that said sum be transferred from Free Cash. 
(Vote 7-0) 

Motion Article 6: A motion was made by Superintendent Jeffrey Schoonover and seconded by the floor 
that the Town appropriate the amount of thirty-two thousand, eight-hundred ($32,800) dollars for the 
purpose of purchasing and installing eight (8) school zone flashing beacons with school zone and radar 
speed feedback signs, including any incidental costs or expenses, and that said sum be transferred 
from free cash. Discussion continued.